 l evel  control  equipment
Comeco Inc., P.O.Box 378, Plovdiv 4000, BULGARIA, tel: +359 32 646524, fax: +359 32 634089, e-mail: export@comeco.org
Float Level Probe with Controller LCF
♦ 2-level control with 1 relay output
♦ User-selectable filling or drainage control
♦ Various float types
♦ 135 °C maximum liquid temperature
♦ Mains or low-voltage power supply

 l evel  control  equipment
Comeco Inc., P.O.Box 378, Plovdiv 4000, BULGARIA, tel: +359 32 646524, fax: +359 32 634089, e-mail: export@comeco.org
Ordering code LCF - G0.G1.G5.G6.G9.G10 - #1
Code Feature or option Code values
G0 Power supply A - 230 VAC, B - 115 VAC, C - 90…250 V (1),
D - 24 VDC, non-isolated, Q - 12…24 V, isolated (1), R - 24 VAC
G1 Float
N1 - NBR, ø15x25, P1 - PP, ø24x22, P2 - PP, ø29x50, P3 - PP, ø38x60, P4 - PVDF, ø38x60,
P10 - PP, ø29x11, S0 - stainless steel, ø25x25, S1 - stainless steel, ø28x28,
S2 - stainless steel, ø41x38, S3 - stainless steel, ø45x55, S4 - stainless steel, ø52x52,
S5 - stainless steel, ø73x73, S6 - stainless steel, ø75x108, S7 - stainless steel, ø30x28,
S10 - stainless steel, ø30x32, S20 - stainless steel, ø22x40
G5 Relay output C - relay NO/NC, D - SSR (1), J - for external SSR, M - isolated MOS gate (1)
G6 Operating lengths [mm] (2) L0/L1/L2
G9 Process connection
X - none, Q2 - M20x1.5, Q4 - G1/2", Q5 - M27x2, Q6 - G3/4", Q10 - 1/2" NPT, Q11 - 3/4" NPT,
Q12 - G1", Q13 - G1½", Q14 - G2", Q15 - 1" NPT, Q16 - 1½" NPT, Q17 - 2" NPT, Q21 - G3",
Q22 - 3" NPT, Q25 - M33x2, Q27 - G1¼", Q28 - 1¼" NPT, F - flange (specify!), Z - other (specify!)
G10 Sheath material M1 - 1.4301, M2 - 1.4541, M3 - 1.4571, M9 - 1.4404, M15 - 1.4362
#1 Vertical adjustment X - none, A - vertical adjustment via stainless steel ferrule installed